
Fonn3160-3 FORMAPPROVED(August2007) OMBNo.1004-0137
ExplosJuly31,2010UNITEDSTATES

DEPARTMENTOF THE INTERIOR 5. LeaseSerialNo.
BUREAUOFLANDMANAGEMENT UTU-0141315

6. IfÏndian,AlloteeorTribeNameAPPLICATIONFORPERMITTO DRILLORREENTER UTETribe '

la. Typeof work: DRILL OREENTER
89

IfUmtorCAAgreement,NameandNo.

8. LeaseNameandWellNo.Ib. Typeof Well: On Weu GasWell Our OSingleZone MultipleZone NBU921-11D4S
2. NameofOperator 9. API WellNo.

Kerr-McGee Oil& Gas Onshore, LP Â·0#7-Qã £9
3a. Address 3b. PhoneNo.(include area code) 10.FieldandPool,or Exploratory

P.O. Box 173779, Denver, CO 80217-3779 720.929.6226 Natural Buttes Field
4. Locationof Well(Report locationclearly and in accordancewith anyStaterequirements.*) 11.Sec.,T.R.M. or B1k.andSurveyorArea

At surface NWNE 667' FNL & 2033' FEL LAT40.056028 LON -109.516181 (NAD 27) Sec. 11, T 9S, R 21E
At proposedprod.zone NWNW 1137' FNL & 1317' FWL, Sec. 11, T 9S, R 21E

14. Distalleeinmilesanddirectionfromnearest townor pœtof6œ* 12.Countyor Parish 13.State
20.4 miles northwest of Ouray, Utah Uintah UT

15. Distancefromproposed*667. 16.No.of acres inlease 17. SpacingUnitdedicatedtothiswelllocationtonearest
propertyor leaseline,ft 800 20
(Also toneaæstdrig.unitline,if any)

18. Distancefrompdronposedlocation* 20, 19.ProposedDepth 20. BLM/BIABondNo.onfileappnlÎed
fo o this

leng,completed, 10,780' RLBOOO5239

21. Elevations(ShowwhetherDF,KDB,RT,GL,etc.) 21 Approximatedateworkwillstart* 23. Estimatedduration
4,832' GL 10 days

24. Attachments
Thefollowing,completed inaccordancewiththerequirements of OnshoreOilandGasOrderNo.1,must be attachedtothis form:

1. Wellplatcertifiedbya registeredsurveyor. 4. Bondtocover the operationsunless covered by anexisting bondon file(see
1 ADrillingPlan. Item20above).
3. A SurfaceUse Plan (if the locationis on NationalForestSystemLands,the 5. Operatorcertification

SUPO mustbe filedwiththeappropriateForestServiceOffice). 6. Suchothersite specificinformationand/orplansas mayberequiredby the
BLM.

25. Signature Name (Printed/Typed) Date
Kevin Mcintyre 07/29/2008

Title
Regulatory Analys s

A ved c. Name (Printed/Typed) Date

Title og4DLEY C. HILL D 09
ENVIRONMENTALMANAGER

Applicationapprovaldoesnot warrantorcertifythattheapplicantholdslegalorequitabletitletothoserights inthesubjectleasewhichwouldentitletheapplicanttoconductoperationsthereon.
Conditionsofapproval,ifany,areattached.
Title18U.S.C.Section1001andTitle43 U.S.C.Section1212,makeita crimeforanypersonknowinglyand willfullytomaketoany departmentor agencyof theUnitedStatesany false,fictitiousor fraudulentstatementsor æpæsentations astoanymatterwithinitsjunsdiction.

(Continued on page 2) *(Instructions on page 2)

RECEIVED
AlderafAppmval of title

WSyp og DIV.0F0lL,GAS&



T9
S,

R
21

E,
S.

L.
B

.&
M

.
K

er
r-

-M
cG

ee
O

il&
G

as
O

ns
ho

re
LP

W
el

ll
oc

at
io

n,
N

B
U

#9
21

-1
1D

4S
,

lo
ca

te
d

as
sh

ow
n

in
th

e
N

E
1/

4
SE

1/
4

of
Se

ct
io

n
11

T9
S,

R
21

E
N

S9
°4

9'
19

"W
-

26
4J

.1
J'

(M
ea

s.)
N

B
95

0'
21

"W
-

26
JB

.2
2'

(M
ea

s.)
'

'
'

S.
L.

B
.&

M
.,

U
in

ta
h

C
ou

nt
y,

U
ta

h.
20

06
A

lu
m

.
C

ap
20

06
A

lu
m

.
C

ap
20

06
A

lu
m

.
C

ap

B
A

SI
S

O
F

EL
EV

A
TI

O
N

,
O

TW
O

W
A

TE
R

TR
IA

N
G

U
LA

TI
O

NS
TA

TI
O

N
LO

C
A

TE
D

IN
TH

E
N

W
20

33
1/

4
O

F
SE

C
TI

O
N

1,
T1

0S
,

R
21

E,
S.

L.
B

.&
M

. T
A

K
EN

FR
O

M
TH

E
'S

if-
--

'~
~

,
B

IG
PA

C
K

M
TN

N
E,

Q
U

A
D

R
A

N
G

LE
,U

TA
H

,U
IN

TA
H

C
O

U
N

TY
,

og
g.

N
B

U
/9

21
--

11
04

5
7.

5
M

IN
U

TE
Q

U
A

D
.

(T
O

PO
G

R
A

PH
IC

M
A

P)
PU

B
LI

SH
ED

B
Y

TH
E

13
17

-
-~

~

El
ev

.
U

ng
ra

de
d

G
ro

un
d

=4
83

2'
U

N
IT

ED
ST

A
TE

S
D

EP
A

R
TM

EN
TO

F
TH

E
IN

TE
R

IO
R

,
G

EO
LO

G
IC

A
L

B
ot

to
rn

H
ol

e
SU

R
V

EY
.

SA
ID

EL
EV

A
TI

O
N

IS
M

A
R

K
ED

A
S

B
EI

N
G

52
38

FE
ET

.

B
A

SI
S

O
F

B
EA

R
IN

G
S

B
A

SI
S

O
F

B
EA

R
IN

G
SI

S
A

G
.P

.S
.

O
B

SE
R

V
A

TI
O

N
.

N
20

06
A

lu
m

.
C

ap
20

06
A

lu
m

.
C

ap

SC
A

LE

C
ER

TI
FI

C
A

TE
g

LA
N

D
TH

IS
IS

TO
C

ER
T1

FY
TH

A
T

TH
E

A
B

O
V

E
R

EP
A

FI
EL

D
N

O
TE

S
O

F
A

C
TU

A
LS

U
R

V
EY

S M
IE

O
R

U
N

D
SU

PE
R

V
IS

IO
NA

N
D

TH
A

T
TH

E
SA

M
E

El
gt

B
ES

T
O

F
M

Y
K

N
O

W
LE

D
G

EA
N

D
B

EL
I

e
'

20
06

A
/u

m
.

C
op

20
06

A
/u

m
.

C
up

Fl
us

h
W

/Þ
ileo

f
Fl

us
h

W
/Þ

H
e

of
20

06
A

lu
m

.
C

ap
R

EG
I

St
on

es
2.

0'
H

/g
h

St
on

es
J.0

'
H

/p
h

0.
6'

H
ig

h
R

EG
l

ll
ST

A
TE

O
76

FG
S3

9°
51

'2
8"

W
-

26
J9

.0
4'

(M
ea

s.)
N

B
9°

26
'J5

"W
-

26
44

.0
6'

(M
ea

s.)
R

EV
IS

ED
:0

7-
31

-0
8

as
as

sa

U
D

ru
H

EN
G

IN
EE

R
IN

G
&

I..
A

N
D

SU
R

V
EY

IN
G

86
SO

U
TH

20
0

B
A

ST
-

V
ER

N
A

L,
U

TA
H

84
07

8
(4

35
)

78
9-

10
17

LE
G

EN
D

:
SC

A
LE

D
A

TE
SU

R
V

EY
ED

:
D

A
TE

D
R

A
W

N
:

1"
=

10
00

'
05

-1
5-

08
06

-0
6-

08
=

90
SY

M
B

O
L

N
A

D
83

(T
M

G
ET

B
O

TT
O

MH
O

U
E)

N
A

D
83

(S
U

R
FA

C
E

LO
C

A
R

O
N

)
PA

R
TY

R
EF

ER
EN

C
ES

LA
Tl

TU
D

E
=

40
'0

3'
16

.9
7"

(4
0.

05
47

14
)

LA
TI

TU
D

E
=

40
'0

3'
21

.5
7"

(4
0.

05
59

92
)

=
PR

O
PO

SE
D

W
EL

LH
EA

D
.

LO
N

G
IT

U
D

E=
10

9'
31

'2
5.

56
"

(1
09

.5
23

76
7)

LO
N

G
nU

D
E=

=
10

9°
31

'O
O

.7
3"

09
.5

16
86

9)
L.

K
.

N
.W

.
C

.C
.

G
.L

.O
.

PL
A

T
N

A
D

27
(T

A
R

G
ET

B
O

T1
0M

H
O

Œ
)

N
A

D
27

(S
U

R
FA

C
E

LO
C

A
TI

W
FA

TH
FR

FI
LE

A
=

SE
C

TI
O

N
C

O
R

N
ER

S
LO

C
A

TE
D

.
LA

T1
TU

D
E=

40
°0

3'
17

.1
0"

(4
0.

05
47

50
)

LA
T1

TU
D

E
==

40
'0

3'
21

.7
0"

.0
56

02
8)

W
A

R
M

K
er

r-
M

cG
ee

O
il

&
LO

N
G

IT
U

D
E-

10
9'

31
°2

3.
O

B
"

(1
09

.5
23

07
8)

LO
N

G
IT

U
D

E-
10

9°
30

'5
8.

25
"

(1
09

.5
16

18
1)

G
as

O
ns

ho
re


